
46787Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 170 / Wednesday, September 2, 1998 / Notices

customer taking service under the
agreement.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

5. PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.

Docket No. ER97–3189–011]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. (PJM),
tendered for filing revised tariff sheets
in compliance with the Commission’s
order in PJM Interconnection, L.L.C., 84
FERC 61,051 (1998).

PJM requests an effective date for the
tariff revisions submitted with the
compliance filing of April 1, 1998,
consistent with the effective date of the
revised PJM Tariff.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

6. California Independent System
Operator Corporation

[Docket No. ER98–1310–001]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
the California Independent System
Operator Corporation (ISO), tendered for
filing Amendment No. 2, to the
Participating Generator Agreement
between the ISO and El Sequndo Power,
LLC (El Segundo), for acceptance by the
Commission. The ISO states that
Amendment No. 2, modifies the
Participating Generator Agreement by
extending the date by which El Segundo
must obtain certification by the ISO in
accordance with Section 4.3.2 of the
agreement.

The ISO requests waiver of the 60-day
prior notice requirements, so that
Amendment No. 2, may become
effective as of July 1, 1998.

The ISO states that this filing has been
served on all parties listed on the
Restricted Service List in the above-
referenced docket.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

7. California Independent System
Operator Corporation

[Docket No. ER98–1933–001]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
the California Independent System
Operator Corporation (ISO), tendered for
filing Amendment No. 1, to the
Participating Generator Agreement
between the ISO and Long Beach
Generation LLC (Long Beach) for
acceptance by the Participating
Generator Agreement by extending the
date by which Section 4.3.2 of the
agreement.

The ISO states that this filing has been
served on all parties listed on the

Restricted Service List in the above-
referenced docket.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

Standard Paragraphs
E. Any person desiring to be heard or

to protest said filing should file a
motion to intervene or protest with the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street, NE, Washington, DC
20426, in accordance with Rules 211
and 214 of the Commission’s Rules of
Practice and Procedure (18 CFR 385.211
and 18 CFR 385.214). All such motions
or protests should be filed on or before
the comment date. Protests will be
considered by the Commission in
determining the appropriate action to be
taken, but will not serve to make
protestants parties to the proceeding.
Any person wishing to become a party
must file a motion to intervene. Copies
of these filings are on file with the
Commission and are available for public
inspection.
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
[FR Doc. 98–23594 Filed 9–1–98; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Docket No. EL98–71–000, et al.]

PJM Interconnection, L.L.C., et al.;
Electric Rate and Corporate Regulation
Filings

August 21, 1998.
Take notice that the following filings

have been made with the Commission:

1. PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.

[Docket No. EL98–71–000]
Take notice that on August 14, 1998,

PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. (PJM),
tendered for filing a Petition For
Temporary Waiver of Annual Charges.

PJM states that the petition was
served on all the members of PJM
Interconnection, L.L.C. and all state
commissions within the PJM region.

Comment date: September 18, 1998,
in accordance with Standard Paragraph
E at the end of this notice.

2. Emerald People’s Utility District v.
Bonneville Power Administration

[Docket No. EL98–70–000]
Take notice that Emerald People’s

Utility District tendered for filing a
complaint against the Bonneville Power
Administration for violation of its Open
Access Transmission Tariff.

Comment date: September 18, 1998,
in accordance with Standard Paragraph
E at the end of this notice.

3. Williams Energy Services Company,
Entergy Power Marketing Corp., Duke/
Louis Dreyfus, L.L.C., NIPSCO Energy
Services Inc., Colonial Entergy, Inc.,
Colonial Entergy, Inc., and Applied
Resources Integrated Services,
Incorporated

[Docket No. ER95–305–016, Docket No.
ER95–1615–011, Docket No. ER96–108–012,
Docket No. ER96–1431–008, Docket No.
ER97–1968–003, Docket No. ER97–1968–004,
Docket No. ER97–2604–003, (not
consolidated)]

Take notice that the following
informational filings have been made
with the Commission and are on file
and available for public inspection and
copying in the Commission’s Public
Reference Room:

On April 30, 1998, Williams Energy
Services Company filed certain
information as required by the
Commission’s March 10, 1995, order in
Docket No. ER95–305–000.

On May 1, 1998, Entergy Power
Marketing Corp. filed certain
information as required by the
Commission’s July 4, 1995, order in
Docket No. ER95–1615–000.

On May 1, 1998, Duke/Louis Dreyfus,
L.L.C. filed certain information as
required by the Commission’s December
14, 1995, order in Docket No. ER96–
108–000.

On April 29, 1998, NIPSCO Energy
Services Inc. filed certain information as
required by the Commission’s May 29,
1996, order in Docket No. ER96–1431–
000.

On May 5, 1998, Colonial Energy, Inc.
filed certain information as required by
the Commission’s April 9, 1997, order
in Docket No. ER96–1968–000.

On May 5, 1998, Colonial Energy, Inc.
filed certain information as required by
the Commission’s April 9, 1997, order
in Docket No. ER96–1968–000.

On May 1, 1998, Applied Resources
Integrated Services, Incorporated filed
certain information as required by the
Commission’s June 17, 1997, order in
Docket No. ER97–2604–000.

4. Atlantic City Electric Company,
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company,
Delmarva Power & Light Company,
Jersey Central Power & Light Co.,
Metropolitan Edison Company,
Pennsylvania Electric Company, PP&L,
Inc., Potomac Electric Power Company,
and Public Service Electric and Gas Co.

[Docket No. ER97–3189–012]
Take notice that on August 18, 1998,

Atlantic City Electric Company,
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company,



46788 Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 170 / Wednesday, September 2, 1998 / Notices

Delmarva Power & Light Company,
Jersey Central Power & Light Company,
Metropolitan Edison Company, PECO
Energy Company, Pennsylvania Electric
Company, PP&L, Inc., Potomac Electric
Power Company, Public Service Electric
and Gas Company and UGI Utilities,
Inc., submitted changes to the
Transmission Owners Agreement in
compliance with the Commission’s July
20, 1998, Order in PJM Interconnection,
L.L.C., 84 FERC ¶ 61,051 (1998).

Copies of the filing have been served
on the regulatory commissions of
Delaware, the District of Columbia,
Maryland, New Jersey, Pennsylvania
and Virginia.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

5. Southern New Hampshire
Hydroelectric

[Docket No. ER98–2615–000]
Take notice that on August 17, 1998,

Southern New Hampshire Hydroelectric
tendered for filing a Notice of
Withdrawal in the above-referenced
docket.

Comment date: September 3, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

6. Consolidated Edison Solutions, Inc.

[Docket No. ER98–3729–000]
Take notice that on August 18, 1998,

Consolidated Edison Solutions, Inc.
(Solutions), tendered for filing a
revision to the filing that it originally
made in the above-docket on July 14,
1998.

Solutions request that the
Commission permit the effective date of
the service agreement to remain August
1, 1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

7. Florida Power & Light Company

[Docket No. ER98–4185–000]
Take notice that on August 11, 1998,

Florida Power & Light Company
tendered for filing executed service
agreements filed in Docket Nos. ER97–
1742–000, ER97–3823–000, ER98–1699–
000 and ER98-3284–000.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

8. Allegheny Power Generation
Marketing

[Docket No. ER98–4213–000]
Take notice that on August 12, 1998,

Allegheny Power Generation Marketing
tendered for filing a summary of activity
for the quarter ended June 30, 1998, in
the above-referenced docket.

Comment date: September 18, 1998,
in accordance with Standard Paragraph
E at the end of this notice.

9. Southwest Power Pool

[Docket No. ER98–4262–000]

Take notice that on August 18, 1998,
Southwest Power Pool (SPP), tendered
for filing two executed service
agreements with Energy Clearinghouse
Corporation (Energy Clearinghouse) for
Short-Term Firm Point-to-Point
Transmission Service and Non-Firm
Point-to-Point Firm Transmission
Service under the SPP Open Access
Transmission Tariff.

Copies of this filing were served upon
Energy Clearinghouse.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

10. MidAmerican Energy Company

[Docket No. ER98–4263–000]

Take notice that on August 18, 1998,
MidAmerican Energy Company
(MidAmerican), 666 Grand Avenue, Des
Moines, Iowa 50309, filed with the
Commission a Firm Transmission
Service Agreement with Ames
Municipal Electric System (Ames
Municipal) dated July 31, 1998, entered
into pursuant to MidAmerican’s Open
Access Transmission Tariff.

MidAmerican requests an effective
date of July 31, 1998, for the Agreement
with Ames Municipal, and accordingly
seeks a waiver of the Commission’s
notice requirement.

MidAmerican has served a copy of the
filing on Ames Municipal, the Iowa
Utilities Board, the Illinois Commerce
Commission and the South Dakota
Public Utilities Commission.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

11. New England Power Pool

[Docket No. ER98–4272–000]

Take notice that on August 18, 1998,
the New England Power Pool
(NEPOOL), Executive Committee
submitted the Thirty-Seventh
Agreement Amending New England
Power Pool Agreement, amending the
definition of ‘‘Power Year’’ and making
necessary related changes in the
agreement.

The NEPOOL Executive Committee
states that copies of these materials were
sent to the participants in the New
England Power Pool, and the New
England state governors and regulatory
commissions.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

12. California Independent System
Operator Corporation

[Docket No. ER98–4273–000]
Take notice that on August 18, 1998,

the California Independent System
Operator Corporation (ISO), tendered for
filing a Participating Generator
Agreement between Sierra Pacific
Industries and the ISO for acceptance by
the Commission.

The ISO states that this filing has been
served on Sierra Pacific and the
California Public Utilities Commission.

The ISO is requesting waiver of the
60-day notice requirement to allow the
Participating Generator Agreement to be
made effective as of August 3, 1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

13. Consolidated Edison Energy, Inc.

[Docket No. ER98–4274–000]
Take notice that on August 18, 1998,

Consolidated Edison Energy, Inc. (Con
Edison Energy), tendered for filing a
service agreement enabling it to make
sales of capacity and/or energy to its
regulated electric utility affiliates under
Con Edison Energy’s market-based rate
tariff.

Con Edison Energy requests an
effective date of September 1, 1998.

Con Edison Energy states that a copy
of this filing has been served by mail
upon the New York State Public Service
Commission.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

14. Vitol Gas & Electric LLC

[Docket No. ER98–4275–000]
Take notice that on August 18, 1998,

Vitol Gas & Electric LLC (VG&E),
submitted for filing its Notice of
Termination, effective July 2, 1998, of
the forward contracts between VG&E
and The Power Company of America,
L.P. (PCA), entered into between VG&E
and PCA under the Electric Power
Service Agreement, dated as of August
1, 1996, between VG&E and PCA.

Notice of the termination previously
was provided to and service has been
made upon PCA.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

15. Central Maine Power Company

[Docket No. ER98–4276–000]
Please take notice that on August 18,

1998, Central Maine Power Company
(CMP), tendered for filing an executed
service agreement for sale of capacity
and/or energy entered into with Griffin
Energy Marketing, L.L.C. Service will be



46789Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 170 / Wednesday, September 2, 1998 / Notices

provided pursuant to CMP’s Wholesale
Market Tariff, designated rate schedule
CMP—FERC Electric Tariff, Original
Volume No. 4.

CMP requests that the Commission
waive notice requirements to permit
service under the Agreement to become
effective August 18, 1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

16. Central Maine Power Company

[Docket No. ER98–4277–000]

Take notice that on August 18, 1998,
Central Maine Power Company (CMP),
tendered for filing an executed service
agreement for sale of capacity and/or
energy entered into with the New York
Power Authority. Service will be
provided pursuant to CMP’s Wholesale
Market Tariff, designated rate schedule
CMP—FERC Electric Tariff, Original
Volume No. 4.

CMP requests that the Commission
waive notice requirements to permit
service under the agreement to become
effective August 18, 1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

17. Central Maine Power Company

[Docket No. ER98–4278–000]

Take notice that on August 18, 1998,
Central Maine Power Company (CMP),
tendered for filing an executed service
agreement for sale of capacity and/or
energy entered into with Northeast
Energy Services, Inc. Service will be
provided pursuant to CMP’s Wholesale
Market Tariff, designated rate schedule
CMP—FERC Electric Tariff, Original
Volume No. 4.

CMP requests waiver of Commission
notice requirements and request that the
agreement become effective August 1,
1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

18. California Independent System
Operator Corporation

[Docket No. ER98–4279–000]

Take notice that on August 18, 1998,
the California Independent System
Operator Corporation (ISO), tendered for
filing a Meter Service Agreement for ISO
Metered Entities (Meter Service
Agreement) between Sierra Pacific
Industries and the ISO for acceptance by
the Commission.

The ISO states that this filing has been
served on Sierra Pacific and the
California Public Utilities Commission.

The ISO is requesting waiver of the
60-day notice requirement to allow the

Meter Service Agreement to be made
effective as of August 12, 1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

19. Deseret Generation & Transmission
Co-operative

[Docket No. ER98–4281–000]

Take notice that Deseret Generation &
Transmission Co-operative’s
Transmission Function on August 19,
1998, tendered for filing an executed
umbrella Short-Term Firm Point-to-
Point service agreement with Deseret
Generation and Transmission Co-
operative’s Merchant Function under its
open access transmission tariff.

Deseret requests a waiver of the
Commission’s notice requirements for
an effective date of August 19, 1998.
Deseret’s open access transmission tariff
is currently on file with the Commission
in Docket no. OA97–487–000. Deseret’s
Merchant Function has been provided a
copy of this filing.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

20. Washington Water Power Company

[Docket No. ER98–4282–000]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
Washington Water Power Company,
tendered for filing with the Federal
Energy Regulatory Commission
pursuant to 18 CFR Part 35 of the
Commission Rules and Regulations, an
executed Long Term Service Agreement
under WWP’s FERC Electric Tariff First
Revised Volume No. 9., with The
Montana Power Trading & Marketing
Company.

WWP requests waiver of the prior
notice requirement and requests an
effective date of August 1, 1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

21. Northeast Utilities Service Company

[Docket No. ER98–4283–000]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
Northeast Utilities Service Company
(NUSCO), tendered for filing, a Service
Agreement for Firm Power Sales under
the NU System Companies’ Sales for
Resale, Tariff No. 7.

NUSCO states that a copy of this filing
has been mailed to the Central Hudson
Enterprises Corporation.

NUSCO requests that the Service
Agreement become effective August 18,
1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

22. Central Maine Power Company

[Docket No. ER98–4284–000]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
Central Maine Power Company (CMP),
tendered for filing an executed service
agreement for sale of capacity and/or
energy entered into with Florida Power
& Light Company. Service will be
provided pursuant to CMP’s Wholesale
Market Tariff, designated rate schedule
CMP—FERC Electric Tariff, Original
Volume No. 4.

CMP requests that the Commission
waive notice requirements to permit
service under the Agreement to become
effective as of August 19, 1998.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

23. Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.

[Docket No. ER98–4285–000]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.
(O&R), tendered for filing pursuant to
Part 35 of the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission’s Rules of Practice and
Procedure, 18 CFR 35, a service
agreement under which O&R will
provide capacity and/or energy to
SCANA Energy Marketing, Inc.
(SCANA).

O&R requests waiver of the notice
requirement so that the service
agreement with SCANA becomes
effective as of August 10, 1998.

O&R has served copies of the filing on
The New York State Public Service
Commission and SCANA.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

24. Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.

[Docket No. ER98–4286–000]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.
(Orange and Rockland), filed a Service
Agreement between Orange and
Rockland and Cinergy Capital &
Trading, Inc. (Customer) for Non-Firm
Point-to-Point Transmission Service.
The Service Agreement specifies that
the Customer has agreed to the rates,
terms and conditions of Orange and
Rockland Open Access Transmission
Tariff filed on July 9, 1996 in Docket No.
OA96–210–000.

Orange and Rockland requests waiver
of the Commission’s sixty-day notice
requirements and an effective date of
July 30, 1998, for the Service
Agreement. Orange and Rockland has
served copies of the filing on The New
York State Public Service Commission
and on the Customer.



46790 Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 170 / Wednesday, September 2, 1998 / Notices

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

25. Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.

[Docket No. ER98–4287–000]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
Orange and Rockland Utilities,
Inc.(O&R), tendered for filing pursuant
to Part 35 of the Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission’s Rules of
Practice and Procedure, 18 CFR 35, a
service agreement under which O&R
will provide capacity and/or energy to
ERI Services, Inc. (ERI Services).

O&R requests waiver of the notice
requirement so that the service
agreement with ERI Services becomes
effective as of August 1, 1998.

O&R has served copies of the filing on
The New York State Public Service
Commission and ERI Services.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

26. CogenAmerica Parlin Inc.

[Docket No. ER98–4288–000]

Take notice that on August 19, 1998,
CogenAmerica Parlin Inc. (Parlin),
tendered for filing a notice of succession
in operations pursuant to 18 CFR 35.16
in order to reflect its name change from
NRG Generating (Parlin) Cogeneration
Inc.

Comment date: September 8, 1998, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice.

Standard Paragraphs

E. Any person desiring to be heard or
to protest said filing should file a
motion to intervene or protest with the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street, N.E., Washington, D.C.
20426, in accordance with Rules 211
and 214 of the Commission’s Rules of
Practice and Procedure (18 CFR 385.211
and 18 CFR 385.214). All such motions
or protests should be filed on or before
the comment date. Protests will be
considered by the Commission in
determining the appropriate action to be
taken, but will not serve to make
protestants parties to the proceeding.
Any person wishing to become a party
must file a motion to intervene. Copies
of these filings are on file with the
Commission and are available for public
inspection.
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
[FR Doc. 98–23595 Filed 9–1–98; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6717–01–P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Project No. 11060–000 Idaho]

J.M. Miller Enterprises, Inc.; Notice of
Availability of Draft Environmental
Assessment

August 27, 1998.
In accordance with the National

Environmental Policy Act of 1969 and
the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission’s (Commission)
regulations, 18 CFR Part 380 (Order No.
486, 52 FR 47897), the Office of
Hydropower Licensing has reviewed the
application for an original, minor
license for the proposed Sahko
Hydroelectric Project, and has prepared
a Draft Environmental Assessment
(DEA) for the project. The project would
be located on the Kastelu Drain, an
irrigation return ditch also known as
Southside 39 Drain, near Filer, Idaho in
Twin Falls County. The DEA contains
the Commission staff’s analysis of the
potential future environmental impacts
of the project and has concluded that
licensing the project, with appropriate
environmental protective measures,
would not constitute a major federal
action that would significantly affect the
quality of the human environment.

Copies of the DEA are available for
review in the Public Reference Room,
Room 2A, of the Commission’s offices at
888 First Street, NE., Washington, DC
20426.

Any comments should be filed within
30 days from the date of this notice and
should be addressed to David P.
Boergers, Secretary, Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission, 888 First
Street, NE., Washington, DC 20426. For
further information, contact Nan Allen,
Environmental Coordinator, at (202)
219–2938, or E-mail
nan.allen@ferc.fed.us.
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
[FR Doc. 98–23589 Filed 9–1–98; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717–01–M

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT

Office of Science and Technology
Policy

Meeting of the President’s Committee
of Advisors on Science and
Technology

ACTION: Notice of meeting.

SUMMARY: This notice sets forth the
schedule and summary agenda for a
meeting of the President’s Committee of
Advisors on Science and Technology
(PCAST), and describes the functions of
the Committee. Notice of this meeting is
required under the Federal Advisory
Committee Act.

DATES AND PLACE: September 17, 1998,
Washington, DC. Call Joan P. Porter at
(202) 456–6101 for information on
location.

TYPE OF MEETING: Open.

PROPOSED SCHEDULE AND AGENDA: The
President’s Committee of Advisors on
Science and Technology (PCAST) will
meet in open session on Thursday,
September 17, 1998, at approximately
1:00 p.m. to discuss (1) topics of
Congressional concern, (2) international
S&T issues, and (3) state perspectives on
S&T issues. This session will end at
approximately 5:30 p.m.

PUBLIC COMMENTS: There will be a time
allocated for the public to speak on any
of the above agenda items. Please make
your request for the opportunity to make
a public comment five (5) days in
advance of the meeting. Written
comments are welcome anytime prior to
or following the meeting. Please notify
Joan P. Porter, PCAST Executive
Secretary, at (202) 456–6101 or fax your
requests/comments to (202) 456–6026.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: For
information regarding time, place, and
agenda, please call Joan P. Porter,
PCAST Executive Secretary, at (202)
456–6101, prior to 3:00 p.m. on Friday,
September 11, 1998. Please note that
public seating for this meeting is
limited, and is available on a first-come
first-served basis.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The
President’s Committee of Advisors on
Science and Technology was
established by Executive Order 12882,
as amended, on November 23, 1993. The
purpose of PCAST is to advise the
President on matters of national
importance that have significant science
and technology content, and to assist
the President’s National Science and
Technology Council in securing private
sector participation in its activities. The
Committee members are distinguished
individuals appointed by the President
from non-Federal sectors. The PCAST is
co-chaired by the Assistant to the
President for Science and Technology,
and by John Young, former President
and CEO of the Hewlett-Packard
Company.


		Superintendent of Documents
	2023-05-05T22:20:06-0400
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




